
Formation of working group in preparation of the National meeting of partners 2012  

Partnership for TB care and control, India. 

 

Objective: A working group of partners from the Partnership for TB care and control in India is 

formed to structure the agenda for conducting the national consultative meeting of partners with 

result oriented goals. 

Rationale:  With the end of term of the Steering Committee, a few members stayed on as the 

working group and included a few more interested partners in order to structure the agenda for the 

national meeting of partners. The working group will structure the role of the Partnership and help 

plan its 5 year strategy in supporting the National program. 

The working group will be working on the 5 agenda points with support from the Secretariat; 

1) Preparing for registration – pros and cons and way forward = Dr. Nalini ,  

2) Defining the 5 year strategy with detailed work plan for  year 1 = Dr. Abhijeet , Dr. Misra , Dr. 

Daisy 

3) Working groups by thematic areas = Dr. Misra, Dr. Abhijeet, Dr. Daisy, Ms. Lalita  

4) Voice of the affected communities = Mr. Sumit, Mr. Subrat , Dr. Abhijeet 

5) Advocacy = Mr. Sumit, Dr. Satish, Dr. Vijay, Ms. Lalita 

Milestones:  

 

 Activities Week 1 

(jan) 

Week 2 

(Feb) 

Week 3 (Feb) Week 4 

(Feb)  

Week 5 

(Feb) 

March April  

1  Planning 

meeting  

(27
th

 Jan) 

The Union 

Skype call 

on the 8
th

  

Gurgaon ?     

2 Finalize funding      Fund 

raising 

 

3 Agenda points 

discussion 

among members 

       

4  Logistic 

arrangement 

       

5 National 

meeting 

      5
th

 & 6
th

 

March?  

 

 Members: 

Mr. Sumit 

Asthana 

sasthana@fhi360.org  Dr. Nalini 

Krishnan 

nalinikrishnan@gmail.com  

Dr. S. N.Misra smisra@futuresgroup.com  Dr. Abhijeet 

Sangma 

a.sangma@cmai.org  

Dr. Vijay 

Edwards 

Vijay_edward@wvi.org Mr. Subrat 

Mohanty 

smohanty@theunion.org  

Ms. Sunita 

Prasad 

PRASAD_SUNITA_NONLILLY@LILLY.COM  Dr. Daisy 

Lekharu 

daisy@psi.org.in  

Ms. Lalita 

Shankar 

Lalita_Shankar@bd.com  Dr. Satish 

Kaipilyawar 

skaipilyawar@path.org  

 


